## PRINCESS OF RED FEATHER LAKES APPLICATION

Name	
Address	
Phone	
Sponsors	
Application for Princess due on or before June 27th, 2020	
PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE CANDIDATE	
Age	
School and Grade	
Short resume on why you would like to be the Red Feather Lakes Princess.: page if more space is needed.	Use the back of this

## WHAT IS REQUIRED OF THE PRINCESS:

- 1. Sponsored by parents, grandparents, aunts, or uncles who are Community Association members with paid and active membership to Red Feather Lakes Community Association.
- 2. Be between the ages of 14 and 18.
- 3. Give a short talk about yourself at the annual general meeting on 5 July 2020 at 3:00pm. Please include sponsors name, resume information and other information you would like those at the meeting to know.
- 4. Princess should be neat and courteous. Dress appropriately (please no short shorts).
- 5. Be available to make appearances at the Red Feather Lakes Functions:
  - a. Attend Bingo on the night after election.
  - b. Attend the Lion's breakfasts: Labor Day, Memorial Day and the 4<sup>th</sup> of July celebration.
  - c. Silent Auction Dinner on 15<sup>th</sup> August, so you can announce winners.
  - d. Optional-you could attend any Bingo Night, Fall (Thanksgiving) dinner and any other function of your choice.
- 6. Provide and 8" x 10" color photograph to be placed on the wall with former princesses of Red Feather Lakes.

## "PERKS" THE PRINCESS RECEIVES:

- 1. \$25.00 check.
- 2. Tiara you may keep.
- 3. Photo used with brass plaque with Name on the wall of the Community Association Building.

Thank you for your interest and application!

Board of Directors Red Feather Lakes Community Association